2
Contents
Mission
Product data
Performance range, SQFlex  4
Applications  5
SQFlex system  5
Type keys  6
Pumped liquids  6
Curve conditions  7
System overview  8
Features and benefits
Dry-running protection  9
High efficiency  9
Overvoltage and undervoltage protection  9
Overload protection  9
Overtemperature protection  9
Maximum Power Point Tracking (MPPT)  10
Wide voltage range  10
Built-in sand shield  10
Reliability  10
Installation  10
Service  10
Application examples
SQFlex Solar  11
SQFlex Wind  15
SQFlex Combo  17
SQFlex system  19
System components
SQF submersible pump  20
CU 200 SQFlex control unit  20
IO 50 SQFlex switch box  22
IO 101 SQFlex switch box  22
IO 102 SQFlex breaker box  23
Charge controller  23
Wind turbine  23
Generator  23
System sizing
Sizing of SQFlex system  24
Voltage effect on pump efficiency  24
Solar panel wiring
Methods of solar panel wiring  25
Series wiring  25
Parallel wiring  25
Series/parallel circuits  25
Cable sizing chart  26
Performance curves
3 SQF-2  27
3 SQF-3  27
6 SQF-2  28
6 SQF-3  28
11 SQF-2  29
16 SQF-10  29
25 SQF-3  30
25 SQF-7  30
40 SQF-3  31
40 SQF-5  31
60 SQF-3  32
Technical data
Dimensions and weights  33
Electrical data  33
SQF pump  34
CU 200 SQFlex control unit  34
IO 50 SQFlex switch box  35
IO 101 SQFlex switch box  35
IO 102 SQFlex breaker box  35
Charge controller  35
Material specification, helical rotor pump  36
Material specification, centrifugal pump  37
Material specification, motor  38
Product numbers
SQF submersible pump  39
CU 200 SQFlex control unit  39
IO 50 SQFlex switch box  39
IO 101 SQFlex switch box  39
IO 102 SQFlex breaker box  39
Charge controller  39
Submersible drop cables  39